| 2NV 3 2017 Price List
ﬁ.{ [ 4 ‘_/’75’ -’) ?/)"a Effective January 1st, 2017

CusTOM BUILDERS OF SOLID BODY (Subject to Change Without Notice)

ELECTRIC GUITARS AND BASSES

Standard Series Basses

» Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop * Built in 10-20 instrument batches

* No Customization Permitted * Delivery times roughly 3-6 months

Monarch-P $  3,950.00
Monarch-P Classic $  3,950.00
Monarch 4 Standard & Standard Classic $  4,850.00
Monarch 4 Standard Special $§  5,050.00
Monarch 4 Fretless Standard $  5,050.00
Yin Yang 4 Standard (Series I or II) $  5,050.00
Yin Yang 5 Standard $  6,050.00
Emperor-J Classic $§  3,995.00
Emperor 5 Standard & Standard Classic $  5,850.00
Emperor 5 Standard Special $  6,050.00
Emperor 5 Fretless Standard $  6,050.00
Emperor 6 Standard $  6,850.00
Tom Kennedy Emperor II Standard $  6,850.00
Matt Garrison Standard (Series II) $ 9,050.00
Artist Model Custom Shop Basses

* Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop * Built one-by-one as part of our Custom Shop Schedule

* No Customization Permitted * Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for updates)
Anthony Jackson Presentation Fodera Direct Sale Only $ 20,250.00
Anthony Jackson Presentation I1 Fodera Direct Sale Only $  35,000.00
Anthony Jackson Presentation Ti Fodera Direct Sale Only $ 22,750.00
Artie Reynolds Signature $ 11,750.00
Janek Gwizdala Signature $ 12,195.00
Lincoln Goines Signature $ 10,550.00
Matthew Garrison Signature $ 11,575.00
Michel Labaki ("'Labex") Signature $  9,150.00
Mike Pope Viceroy Signature Fodera Direct Sale Only $ 12,600.00
Oteil Burbridge Signature $ 11,575.00
Reggie Young Signature $ 12,450.00
Richard Bona Signature $ 11,175.00
Richard Bona Signature (with MIDI) $ 12,675.00
Tom Kennedy Signature $ 10,650.00
Tony Grey Signature (6-string) $ 11,100.00
Victor Wooten Classic $  7,850.00
Victor Wooten Fretless: A Tribute to Joe Compito Fodera Direct Sale Only $ 11,200.00
Victor Wooten Yin Yang Deluxe 4 Fodera Direct Sale Only $ 12,700.00
Victor Wooten Yin Yang Deluxe 5 Fodera Direct Sale Only $  14,200.00

Custom Built Basses

» Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop

« Completely customizable including scale length, bridge spacing, neck shape, wood selection, pickups, etc.
« Shapes other than those listed available also (e.g., Imperial with Matt Garrison Shape)

* Built one-by-one as part of our Custom Shop Schedule

« Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for updates)

4-string Bolt-on (Monarch or Emperor) $  6,700.00
4-string Deluxe (Monarch or Emperor - dovetail neck joint) $  7,550.00
4-string Elite (Monarch, Emperor, Emperor II, Imperial, Imperial II - neck-through) $  8,600.00
5-string Bolt-on (Monarch or Emperor) $§  7,550.00
5-string Deluxe (Monarch or Emperor -- dovetail neck joint) $  8,350.00
5-string Elite (Monarch, Emperor, Emperor II, Imperial, Imperial II - neck-through) $  9,350.00
6-string Bolt-on (Monarch or Emperor) $  8,350.00
6-string Elite (Monarch, Emperor, Emperor II, Imperial, Imperial II - neck-through) $ 10,175.00
Hybrid (Emperor II 19.0mm 5-string or 17.5mm 6-string) $ 17,500.00

Electric Guitars

 Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop

» Emperor Guitars built in bathes per quarter

« Imperial Guitars built one-by-one as part of our Custom Shop Schedule. Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for upd

12/23/16 Page 1 of 2



12/23/16

Emperor Guitar
Imperial Guitar (basic model)
Imperial Guitar (premium model)

Custom Instrument Options

5A Top Wood

Rare / Presentation Grade Top Woods

Solid Top on Elite Model

Back Wood

Matched Wooden Back Peg Head

Ramp (Ebony or Indian Rosewood)

Ramp (Spray Finish)

Neck 5-Piece Maple

Neck 3-Piece Ash

Neck 5-Piece Ash

Neck 3-Piece Red Oak

Fingerboard Birdseye Maple

Fingerboard Brazilian Rosewood (CITES Certified) 4-string
Fingerboard Brazilian Rosewood (CITES Certified) 5-string
Fingerboard Brazilian Rosewood (CITES Certified) 6-string
Custom Radius Fingerboard

Inlay Blocks (Mother of Pearl, Abalone or Black Stone)
Inlay Blocks (Ebony Wood)

Inlay Tulips on 12th and 24th

Wooden Back Panel Matched with Back Wood

Wooden Back Panel Ebony or Indian Rosewood

Wooden Back Panel Other Wood with Spray Finish

Hand Made Pick Guard (Clear Lucite)

Wooden Trussrod Cover without Fodera Logo

Aguilar DCB 4 String

Single Coil J/J Pickups for any 4 or 5 String Bass (EMG, Fodera or Duncan)
P/J Pickups 4-string (EMG or Duncan)

Aguilar DCB 5 or 6 String

Dual Coil PUPS 4-string (Duncan)

Wood Covers for 4-string Dual Coils

Dual Coil PUPS 5-string (Duncan)

Wood Covers for 5-string Dual Coils

Dual Coil PUPS 6-string (Duncan, Wood Covers Only)
EMG Soapbar Pickups (P/J or J/J, 5 or 6 String)

Custom Circuit

Drop-D Tuner

Lined Fretless

Semi Hollow Body

Left-Handed Instrument

Genuine Fodera Supplies and Accessories
Fodera Preamps (Available to Custom Fodera Customers Only)
Fodera / Pope Internal Custom Shop Preamp
Fodera / Pope Internal Custom Shop Preamp (Installed)
Fodera / Pope Internal Standard Preamp
Fodera / Pope Internal Standard Preamp (Installed)
Fodera Bass Cases
Hardshell Custom Shop "Teardrop" Case (Crushed Red Velvet Interior)
Hardshell Standard "Teardrop" Case (Black Faux Fur Interior)
Genuine Fodera Hand-Made Strings
4 String
4 String XL (Extra Long)
5 String
5 String XL (Extra Long)
5 String Tapered B
5 String XL (Extra Long) Tapered B
6 String
6 String XL (Extra Long)
6 String Tapered B
6 String XL (Extra Long) Tapered B
Anthony Jackson Signature

Starting at
Starting at

Starting at

Starting at
Starting at
Starting at

add

IR i)

@ A

Rl iRl R i R I I ARl )

4,995.00
5,995.00
7,995.00

500.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
350.00
300.00
400.00
500.00
500.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
1,050.00
1,250.00
1,650.00
1,000.00
600.00
950.00
350.00
750.00
350.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
250.00
350.00
350.00
400.00
500.00
550.00
600.00
650.00
1,350.00
600.00
450.00
180.00
500.00
500.00
15.00%

500.00
700.00
350.00
550.00

450.00
220.00

30.25
32.50
38.00
40.00
43.50
45.50
40.00
42.50
45.60
48.00
69.00

Page 2 of 2



