

2017 Price List

Effective January 1st, 2017 (Subject to Change Without Notice)

Standard Series Basses

Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn ShopNo Customization Permitted	 Built in 10-20 instrument batches Delivery times roughly 3-6 months 		
Monarch-P		\$	3,950.00
Monarch-P Classic		\$	3,950.00
Monarch 4 Standard & Standard Classic		\$	4,850.00
Monarch 4 Standard Special		\$	5,050.00
Monarch 4 Fretless Standard		\$	5,050.00
Yin Yang 4 Standard (Series I or II)		\$	5,050.00
Yin Yang 5 Standard		\$	6,050.00
Emperor-J Classic		\$	3,995.00
Emperor 5 Standard & Standard Classic		\$	5,850.00
Emperor 5 Standard Special		\$	6,050.00
Emperor 5 Fretless Standard		\$	6,050.00
Emperor 6 Standard		\$	6,850.00
Tom Kennedy Emperor II Standard		\$	6,850.00
Matt Garrison Standard (Series II)		\$	9,050.00
Artist Model Custom Shop Basses			
Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop No Customization Permitted	 Built one-by-one as part of our Custom Shop Schedule Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for updates) 		
Anthony Jackson Presentation	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	20,250.00
Anthony Jackson Presentation II	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	35,000.00
Anthony Jackson Presentation Ti	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	22.750.00

No Customization Permitted	• Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for updates)			
Anthony Jackson Presentation	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	20,250.00	
Anthony Jackson Presentation II	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	35,000.00	
Anthony Jackson Presentation Ti	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	22,750.00	
Artie Reynolds Signature		\$	11,750.00	
Janek Gwizdala Signature		\$	12,195.00	
Lincoln Goines Signature		\$	10,550.00	
Matthew Garrison Signature		\$	11,575.00	
Michel Labaki ("Labex") Signature		\$	9,150.00	
Mike Pope Viceroy Signature	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	12,600.00	
Oteil Burbridge Signature		\$	11,575.00	
Reggie Young Signature		\$	12,450.00	
Richard Bona Signature		\$	11,175.00	
Richard Bona Signature (with MIDI)		\$	12,675.00	
Tom Kennedy Signature		\$	10,650.00	
Tony Grey Signature (6-string)		\$	11,100.00	
Victor Wooten Classic		\$	7,850.00	
Victor Wooten Fretless: A Tribute to Joe Compito	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	11,200.00	
Victor Wooten Yin Yang Deluxe 4	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	12,700.00	
Victor Wooten Yin Yang Deluxe 5	Fodera Direct Sale Only	\$	14,200.00	

Custom Built Basses

- Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop
- Completely customizable including scale length, bridge spacing, neck shape, wood selection, pickups, etc.
- Shapes other than those listed available also (e.g., Imperial with Matt Garrison Shape)
- Built one-by-one as part of our Custom Shop Schedule
- Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for updates)

4-string Bolt-on (Monarch or Emperor) 4-string Deluxe (Monarch or Emperor - dovetail neck joint)	\$ \$	6,700.00 7,550.00
4-string Elite (Monarch, Emperor, Emperor II, Imperial, Imperial II - neck-through)	\$	8,600.00
 5-string Bolt-on (Monarch or Emperor) 5-string Deluxe (Monarch or Emperor dovetail neck joint) 5-string Elite (Monarch, Emperor, Emperor II, Imperial, Imperial II - neck-through) 	\$ \$ \$	7,550.00 8,350.00 9,350.00
6-string Bolt-on (Monarch or Emperor) 6-string Elite (Monarch, Emperor, Emperor II, Imperial, Imperial II - neck-through)	\$ \$	8,350.00 10,175.00
Hybrid (Emperor II 19.0mm 5-string or 17.5mm 6-string)	\$	17,500.00

Electric Guitars

- Completely Crafted in our Brooklyn Shop
- Emperor Guitars built in bathes per quarter
- Imperial Guitars built one-by-one as part of our Custom Shop Schedule. Delivery times roughly 9-10 months (check website for upd

12/23/16 Page 1 of 2

Emperor Guitar		\$	4,995.00
Imperial Guitar (basic model)			5,995.00
Imperial Guitar (premium model)		\$	7,995.00
C - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
Custom Instrument Options 5A Top Wood	Starting at	¢	500.00
Rare / Presentation Grade Top Woods	Starting at		1,000.00
Solid Top on Elite Model	Starting at	\$	500.00
Back Wood	Starting at		500.00
Matched Wooden Back Peg Head	Starting at	\$	350.00
Ramp (Ebony or Indian Rosewood)		\$	300.00
Ramp (Spray Finish)		\$	400.00
Neck 5-Piece Maple		\$	500.00
Neck 3-Piece Ash		\$	500.00
Neck 5-Piece Ash		\$	1,000.00
Neck 3-Piece Red Oak		\$	500.00
Fingerboard Birdseye Maple		\$	500.00
Fingerboard Brazilian Rosewood (CITES Certified) 4-string	Starting at	\$	1,050.00
Fingerboard Brazilian Rosewood (CITES Certified) 5-string	Starting at	\$	1,250.00
Fingerboard Brazilian Rosewood (CITES Certified) 6-string	Starting at	\$	1,650.00
Custom Radius Fingerboard		\$	1,000.00
Inlay Blocks (Mother of Pearl, Abalone or Black Stone)		\$	600.00
Inlay Blocks (Ebony Wood)		\$	950.00
Inlay Tulips on 12th and 24th		\$	350.00
Wooden Back Panel Matched with Back Wood		\$	750.00
Wooden Back Panel Ebony or Indian Rosewood		\$	350.00
Wooden Back Panel Other Wood with Spray Finish		\$	500.00
Hand Made Pick Guard (Clear Lucite)		\$	500.00
Wooden Trussrod Cover without Fodera Logo		\$	250.00
Aguilar DCB 4 String		\$ \$	250.00
Single Coil J/J Pickups for any 4 or 5 String Bass (EMG, Fodera or Duncan)		\$	350.00
P/J Pickups 4-string (EMG or Duncan) Aguilar DCB 5 or 6 String		\$	350.00 400.00
Dual Coil PUPS 4-string (Duncan)		\$	500.00
Wood Covers for 4-string Dual Coils		\$	550.00
Dual Coil PUPS 5-string (Duncan)		\$	600.00
Wood Covers for 5-string Dual Coils		\$	650.00
Dual Coil PUPS 6-string (Duncan, Wood Covers Only)		\$	1,350.00
EMG Soapbar Pickups (P/J or J/J, 5 or 6 String)		\$	600.00
Custom Circuit		\$	450.00
Drop-D Tuner		\$	180.00
Lined Fretless		\$	500.00
Semi Hollow Body		\$	500.00
Left-Handed Instrument	add		15.00%
Genuine Fodera Supplies and Accessories			
Fodera Preamps (Available to Custom Fodera Customers Only)			
Fodera / Pope Internal Custom Shop Preamp		\$	500.00
Fodera / Pope Internal Custom Shop Preamp (Installed)		\$	700.00
Fodera / Pope Internal Standard Preamp		\$	350.00
Fodera / Pope Internal Standard Preamp (Installed)		\$	550.00
Fodera Bass Cases		ф	450.00
Hardshell Custom Shop "Teardrop" Case (Crushed Red Velvet Interior)		\$	450.00
Hardshell Standard "Teardrop" Case (Black Faux Fur Interior)		\$	220.00
Genuine Fodera Hand-Made Strings 4 String		\$	30.25
4 String XL (Extra Long)		\$	30.25 32.50
5 String		\$	38.00
5 String XL (Extra Long)		\$	40.00
5 String Tapered B		\$	43.50
5 String XL (Extra Long) Tapered B		\$	45.50
6 String		\$	40.00
6 String XL (Extra Long)		\$	42.50
6 String Tapered B		\$	45.60
6 String XL (Extra Long) Tapered B		\$	48.00
Anthony Jackson Signature		\$	69.00

12/23/16 Page 2 of 2